YEAR
1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995
1996

RESULT
Defeated S.M. Northwest
Lost to Washington
Defeated Blue Valley
Lost to S.M. Northwest
Defeated S.M. East’

Lost to S.M. North
Defeated S.M. Northwest
Defeated Washington
Defeated Schlagle

Lost to Ward

Defeated Ward

Lost to S.M. East
Defeated S.M. North

Lost to S.M. East
Defeated Olathe North
Lost to Ward

Defeated Turner

Lost to S.M. South
Defeated S.M. South
Defeated S.M. North
Defeated Schlagle
Defeated Olathe South
Lost to Schlagle

Defeated Topeka Seaman
Defeated S.M. East

Lost to Olathe South
Defeated Olathe North
Defeated S.M. North
Defeated Sumner
Defeated S.M. Northwest
Defeated Topeka Seaman
Lost to S.M. East

Lost to S.M. East

Lost to Olathe North

Lost to S.M. East
Defeated Blue Valley
Lost to S.M. Northwest
Defeated Olathe North
Lost to Olathe South

Los t to S.M. North
Defeated Olathe South
Lost to Olathe East

TOURNAMENT HISTORY

REGIONAL TOURNAMENTS

SCORE
5-0
0-1
11-0
1-5
16-1
2-3
11-2
9-1
9-2
1-2
6-1
7-9
5-2
7-9
15-1
1-2
5-4
2-9
3-1
9-5
14-2
8-2
6-5
7-1
4-3
2-7
17-0
9-8
14-0
10-0
14-1
3-10
1-14

In Finals
In Finals
In Finals
Regional Champion

In Finals

In Semi-Finals
Regional Champion
Regional Champion
Round 1

In Finals

Regional Champion
Regional Champion
Round 1

Round 1

Round 1

Round 1

In Finals

In Finals
Round 1

In Finals



1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019

2020

Defeated Blue Valley

Lost to S.M. Northwest
Lost to Olathe East

Lost to Blue Valley Northwest
Lost to S.M. Northwest
Lost to Olathe North

Lost to Olathe South
Defeated Olathe East
Defeated St. Thomas Aquinas
Lost to S.M. Northwest
Lost to Olathe North
Defeated Olathe East
Defeated S.M. Northwest
Defeated S.M. East

Lost to Blue Valley West
Defeated Olathe North
Defeated Blue Valley West
Defeated Blue Valley North
Defeated Blue Valley West
Defeated Blue Valley West
Lost to Blue Valley
Defeated SM South
Defeated SM Northwest

Defeated Blue Valley Northwest

Lost to Blue Valley West
Lost to Olathe East

Lost to SM East

Lost to Blue Valley
Defeated Blue Valley West
Lost to SM East
Defeated SM North

Lost to Olathe East

Lost to Olathe East
Defeated SM Northwest
Lost to Mill Valley

NO SEASON

6-0

3-5
2-11

7-14

10-13

17-4

11-7

10-0

16-11
14-6
5-0

7-3

In Finals
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Regional Champion
Round 1
Round 1
Regional Champion
In Finals

Regional Champion

Regional Champion

Regional Champion

10 innings

8 innings

In Finals

In Finals

In Finals



TOURNAMENT HISTORY

STATE TOURNAMENTS

YEAR RESULT SCORE
1976 Defeated Thomas More 8-0

Defeated Olathe 2-1

Lost to Wichita S.E. 0-2 State Runner-up
1977 Defeated Wichita Campus 3-0

Defeated Wichita North 14-1

Defeated S.M. South 10-2 State Champion
1983 Lost to Pittshurg 2-10 In First Round
1984 Defeated Wichita S.E. 19-5

Lost to Great Bend 3-8 In Semi-Finals

Tied S.M. Northwest for 3 Place Game not played
1987 Defeated Wichita North 8-0

Defeated Wichita South 5-4

Defeated Wichita East 7-1 State Champion
1988 Defeated Wichita South 3-1

Defeated Wichita East 4-0

Defeated S.M. South 8-3 State Champion

(First back to back State Championships
By the same school since 1956/57)

2003 Lost to Manhattan 2-3 11 innings in first round
2006 Lost to Maize 4-10 In First Round
2008 Defeated Maize 4-3
Lost to Goddard 1-2 In Semi-Finals
Tied Lawrence for 31 Place Game not played
2009 Defeated Wichita Northwest 8-4
Defeated Maize 9-1
Lost to Lawrence 2-3 State Runner-up
2011 Lost to Lawrence 2-1
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WEST BASEBALL FIRSTS

First Hit by a West Player Scott Wixson (Sophomore)

In his first at bat — S.M. Northwest 3/26/74
First Run Scored by a West Player Dave Sanders (Senior)

S.M. Northwest 3/26/74
First Home Run by a West Player Ron Douglas (Senior)

S.M. East 4/2/74
First Win by a West team April 2, 1974 — 14-3 over S.M. East

Ron Douglas went the distance.
First triple play by a West player 6-4-3 (Jeff Moore to Bob Blake to Ron Douglas) S.M. North 5/2/74
First Sunflower Championship 1983 -~ 6-2 league record
First State Championship 1977
Hit For the Cycle by a West player Tavis Holsinger {Senior) 4/9/81 vs. S.M. North

Hit for the cycle in order - single, double, triple, inside-the park home run
and he climaxed the day with a grand slam home run to win the game 14-11.



