TOURNAMENT HISTORY

REGIONAL TOURNAMENTS

YEAR	RESULT	SCORE	
1974	Defeated S.M. Northwest	5-0	
4075	Lost to Washington	0-1	In Finals
1975	Defeated Blue Valley	11-0	to etc.
	Lost to S.M. Northwest	1-5	In Finals
1976	Defeated S.M. East	16-1	
	Lost to S.M. North	2-3	In Finals
1977	Defeated S.M. Northwest	11-2	
	Defeated Washington	9-1	Regional Champion
1978	Defeated Schlagle	9-2	
	Lost to Ward	1-2	In Finals
1979	Defeated Ward	6-1	
	Lost to S.M. East	7-9	
1980	Defeated S.M. North	5-2	
	Lost to S.M. East	7-9	
1981	Defeated Olathe North	15-1	
	Lost to Ward	1-2	
1982	Defeated Turner	5-4	
	Lost to S.M. South	2-9	In Semi-Finals
1983	Defeated S.M. South	3-1	
	Defeated S.M. North	9-5	Regional Champion
1984	Defeated Schlagle	14-2	
	Defeated Olathe South	8-2	Regional Champion
1985	Lost to Schlagle	6-5	Round 1
1986	Defeated Topeka Seaman	7-1	
	Defeated S.M. East	4-3	
	Lost to Olathe South	2-7	In Finals
1987	Defeated Olathe North	17-0	
	Defeated S.M. North	9-8	Regional Champion
1988	Defeated Sumner	14-0	
	Defeated S.M. Northwest	10-0	
	Defeated Topeka Seaman	14-1	Regional Champion
1989	Lost to S.M. East	3-10	Round 1
1990	Lost to S.M. East	1-14	Round 1
1991	Lost to Olathe North	3-6	Round 1
1992	Lost to S.M. East	1-2	Round 1
1993	Defeated Blue Valley	3-2	
	Lost to S.M. Northwest	7-8	In Finals
1994	Defeated Olathe North	4-1	
	Lost to Olathe South	7-11	In Finals
1995	Los t to S.M. North	2-6	Round 1
1996	Defeated Olathe South	6-0	
	Lost to Olathe East	3-4	In Finals

,

1997	Defeated Blue Valley	6-0	
	Lost to S.M. Northwest	1-2	In Finals
1998	Lost to Olathe East	3-5	Round 1
1999	Lost to Blue Valley Northwest	2-11	Round 1
2000	Lost to S.M. Northwest	3-6	Round 1
2001	Lost to Olathe North	7-14	Round 1
2002	Lost to Olathe South	3-4	Round 1
2003	Defeated Olathe East	3-1	
	Defeated St. Thomas Aquinas	6-5	Regional Champion
2004	Lost to S.M. Northwest	10-13	Round 1
2005	Lost to Olathe North	3-6	Round 1
2006	Defeated Olathe East	4-0	
	Defeated S.M. Northwest	7-2	Regional Champion
2007	Defeated S.M. East	17-4	
	Lost to Blue Valley West	2-5	In Finals
2008	Defeated Olathe North	5-4	
	Defeated Blue Valley West	3-1	Regional Champion
2009	Defeated Blue Valley North	3-1	
	Defeated Blue Valley West	11-7	Regional Champion
2010	Defeated Blue Valley West	3-2	
	Lost to Blue Valley	2-8	
2011	Defeated SM South	4-0	
	Defeated SM Northwest	4-3	Regional Champion
2012	Defeated Blue Valley Northwest	2-0	
	Lost to Blue Valley West	4-0	
2013	Lost to Olathe East	6-4	10 innings
2014	Lost to SM East	8-3	
2015	Lost to Blue Valley	10-0	
2016	Defeated Blue Valley West	7-6	8 innings
	Lost to SM East	2-0	In Finals
2017	Defeated SM North	16-11	
	Lost to Olathe East	14-6	In Finals
2018	Lost to Olathe East	5-0	
2019	Defeated SM Northwest	3-2	
	Lost to Mill Valley	7-3	In Finals
2020	NO SEASON		

TOURNAMENT HISTORY

STATE TOURNAMENTS

YEAR	RESULT	SCORE	
1976	Defeated Thomas More	8-0	
	Defeated Olathe	2-1	
	Lost to Wichita S.E.	0-2	State Runner-up
1977	Defeated Wichita Campus	3-0	·
	Defeated Wichita North	14-1	
	Defeated S.M. South	10-2	State Champion
1983	Lost to Pittsburg	2-10	In First Round
1984	Defeated Wichita S.E.	19-5	
	Lost to Great Bend	3-8	In Semi-Finals
	Tied S.M. Northwest for 3 rd Place		Game not played
1987	Defeated Wichita North	8-0	
	Defeated Wichita South	5-4	
	Defeated Wichita East	7-1	State Champion
1988	Defeated Wichita South	3-1	
	Defeated Wichita East	4-0	
	Defeated S.M. South	8-3	State Champion
			(First back to back State Championships
			By the same school since 1956/57)
2003	Lost to Manhattan	2-3	11 innings in first round
2006	Lost to Maize	4-10	In First Round
2008	Defeated Maize	4-3	
	Lost to Goddard	1-2	In Semi-Finals
	Tied Lawrence for 3 rd Place		Game not played
2009	Defeated Wichita Northwest	8-4	
	Defeated Maize	9-1	
	Lost to Lawrence	2-3	State Runner-up
2011	Lost to Lawrence	2-1	

WEST BASEBALL FIRSTS

First Hit by a West Player	Scott Wixson (Sophomore)
	In his first at bat – S.M. Northwest 3/26/74
First Run Scored by a West Player	Dave Sanders (Senior)
	S.M. Northwest 3/26/74
First Home Run by a West Player	Ron Douglas (Senior)
	S.M. East 4/2/74
First Win by a West team	April 2, 1974 – 14-3 over S.M. East
	Ron Douglas went the distance.
First triple play by a West player	6-4-3 (Jeff Moore to Bob Blake to Ron Douglas) S.M. North 5/2/74
First Sunflower Championship	1983 – 6-2 league record
First State Championship	1977
Hit For the Cycle by a West player	Tavis Holsinger (Senior) 4/9/81 vs. S.M. North
	Hit for the cycle in order – <i>single, double, triple, inside-the park home run</i>
	and he climaxed the day with a grand slam home run to win the game 14-11.